REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT REGIONAL OFFICE VII

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-54

"Resolution Declaring First Failure of Bidding for the Provision of Security Services for FY 2023"

WHEREAS, the Department of Budget and Management, Regional Office VII posted the Invitation to Bid for the Provision of Security Services for FY 2023 in the PhilGEPS and in a conspicuous place on the Department of Budget and Management, Regional Office VII's premises continuously for 7 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, there is only one (1) supplier who purchased the bid documents;

WHEREAS, the bid was submitted on November 4, 2022 but failed the eligibility check done on the same day due to non-compliance of the required technical specifications;

WHEREAS, the bidder was declared non-responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to declare a first **FAILURE OF BIDDING** for the Provision of Security Services for FY 2023 per Section 35.1 (c) of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 and recommends to post the second Invitation to Bid for the Supply of Security Services for the period January 1 to December 31, 2023 in the PhilGEPS and in a conspicuous place on the Department of Budget and Management, Regional Office VII's premises continuously for a minimum of 7 days;

RESOLVED, at the DBM Regional Office VII, this 4th day of November, 2022.

CARLO C. MARAAT
BAC Chairperson

MARICOR U. BAQUIAL
BAC Vice-Chairperson

Digitally

//_ signed by

ANNIE J. LINGUIS
BAC Member

by Ranile Zarah Leigh Almirante ZARAH LEIGH A. RANILE BAC Member

Digitally signed by Vanessa T. Ylagan

Digitally signed

VANESSA T. YLAGAN BAC Member